

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17384 OF 2025

Nikhil Dhansing Pawar And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Principal ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary School Education And Sport And Anr

Sr. Adv. Suresh Pakale a/w Adv. Nilesh Desai for Petitioner  
Adv. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w Priyanka Chavan, AGP for  
State- Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.  
BHOBE, JJ

**DATE :** 22nd December, 2025

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn , S.O. 23/12/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**